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Tariff Notice No.1984/263-—Review of Paper Concessions of Chapter 48—continued
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Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Part

Normal

Pref.

Ref.

48.01.011
Deter’n

48.01.019
48.01.041

48.01.041

48.01.071
48.01.101
48.01.111
48.01.111

48.01.111
48.01.119
48.01.121

Deter'n

48.01.121
Deter'n

48.01.129

(10) M.G. Poster and M.G.

Litho papers being printing

paper with a glazed finish

on one side only.
—white
—tinted

(11) Uncoated offset papers,

being offset printing,

offset cartridge or offset

litho papers (excluding

mechanical and part

groundwood and all other

other offset printing papers

having in their furnish

not more than 30% bleached

chemical pulp)

(12) Azure laid and wove

ledger papers

(13) Sales folder )
—white
—tinted

(14) Plain copier paper
—white
—tinted

(15) Carbonising base papers
—white
—tinted

(16) Antique wove paper

(17) Text printing paper

(18) Opaque printing paper

(19) Buff posting ledger paper

(20) Fortrose GP wove—50gsm
—white
—tinted

(21) OCR paper

Mechanical, part mechanical and similar printing paper in reels;

EXCLUDIN

(a) Such paper on conditon that it will not

be sold to a manufacturer for use in the manufacture of

continuous stationery and/or computer ‘lineflow’( commonly

referred to as business forms) for domestic consumption, or

1,840
1,944

1,947

1,914

1,806
1,928

1,953
2,057

1,918
1,918
1,905
2023

2,312
2416
2,150

(b) Such paper on condition that a manufacturer that it will not

in the manufacture of continuous stationery and/or

computer ‘lineflow’ (commonly referred to as business forms) for

domestic consumption
Whole item
Kraft paper insulating, on condition it is for use by a

manufacturer for use by him soley in making electrical resistances,
condensers, transformers, insulated telephone and electric power

cable, loudspeaker voice coils and fuse links

Paper, non impregnated, manufactured to BS 231 or BS 698, or

equivalent, peculiar to use for electrical insulation purposes
eg Presspahn and Elephantide

Whole item

Sterilisation paper

Carbonising tissue excluding one time carbonising tissue
Heat sealing paper on condition it is solely for use in making
immersable tea or coffee bags

Wet strength tissue paper, long fibre, 12 gsm

Cigarette paper

(A) Solid bleached regardless of trade name description,
the c.i.f. and e. value of which does not exceed

$1655.00 per tonne

EXCLUDING:

(1) Parchment, plain lampshade

(B) All other, regardless of trade name description, the c.i.f. and

¢. value of which does not exceed $1606.00 per tonne
EXCLUDING:

(1) Tuck board

(2) Fibre board, trunk board and mill board

(3) Paper on condition that it is for use as base paper solely
in the manufacture of abrasive papers

(4) Hand made paper and archival or restoration board imported

only by Public Museums and art galleries

(5) Tissue

(a) Carbonising (excluding one time carbonising)
(b) Hairpad, wet strength quality

Machine glazed, in substance up to 120 g/m?

Whole item

1,755
1,858

1,862

1,828

1,720
1,843

1,867
1,971

1,832
1,832
1,820
1 937

2,226
2,330
2,064

1,626
1,730

1,734

1,700

1,592
1715

1,739
1,843

2,244
2,348
1,704
1,704
1,692
1,809

2,098
2,202
1,936

20

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
40

40

Free

Can 20
DC 20
Aul Free
Pac Free

Free

Free

Free

Aul Free
Can 30
DC 20

Pac Free

Aul Free
Can 30
DC 20

Free

99

99

60

99



