THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No.1984/263—Review of Paper Concessions of Chapter 48—continued

Tariff	Goods					Rates of Duty		Part
Item						Normal	Pref.	Ref.
	(10) M.G. Poster and M.G. Litho papers being printing paper with a glazed finish on one side only.	—white	1,840	1,755	1,626			
	(11) Uncoated offset papers,	—tinted	1,944	1,858	1,730			
	being offset printing, offset cartridge or offset litho papers (excluding mechanical and part	•						
	groundwood and all other other offset printing papers having in their furnish not more than 30% bleached		1,947	1,862	1,734			
	chemical pulp) (12) Azure laid and wove		1,914	1,828	1,700			
	ledger papers (13) Sales folder		1.006	1.720	1.603			
	(14) Plain copier paper	—white —tinted	1,806 1,928	1,720 1,843	1,592 1,715			
		—white —tinted	1,953 2,057	1,867 1,971	1,739 1,843			
	(15) Carbonising base papers	white tinted	• •	• •	2,244 2,348			
	 (16) Antique wove paper (17) Text printing paper (18) Opaque printing paper (19) Buff posting ledger paper 	tmod	1,918 1,918 1,905 2,023	1,832 1,832 1,820 1,937	1,704 1,704 1,692 1,809		·	
	(20) Fortrose GP wove—50gsm	—white —tinted	2,312 2,416	2,226 2,330	2,098 2,202			
48.01.011 Deter'n	(21) OCR paper 2,150 2,064 1,936 Mechanical, part mechanical and similar printing paper in reels; EXCLUDING:				20	Can 20 DC 20		
	(a) Such paper on conditon that it will not be sold to a manufacturer for use in the manufacture of continuous stationery and/or computer 'lineflow' (commonly referred to as business forms) for domestic consumption, or (b) Such paper on condition that a manufacturer that it will not in the manufacture of continuous stationery and/or computer 'lineflow' (commonly referred to as business forms) for domestic consumption						Aul Free Pac Free	
48.01.019 48.01.041	Kraft paper insulating, on condition it is for use by a manufacturer for use by him soley in making electrical resistances, condensers, transformers, insulated telephone and electric power					Free Free	Free	99
48.01.041	cable, loudspeaker voice coils and fuse links Paper, non impregnated, manufactured to BS 231 or BS 698, or equivalent, peculiar to use for electrical insulation purposes eg Presspahn and Elephantide					Free	Free	15
48.01.071 48.01.101 48.01.111 48.01.111	Whole item Sterilisation paper					Free Free Free Free	Free	99
48.01.111 48.01.119 48.01.121 Deter'n	Wet strength tissue paper, long fibre, 12 gsm Cigarette paper (A) Solid bleached regardless of trade name desthe c.i.f. and e. value of which does not exceed \$1655.00 per tonne EXCLUDING:	scription,				Free Free 40	Aul Free Can 30 DC 20 Pac Free	60
	(1) Parchment, plain lampshade (B) All other, regardless of trade name descript: e. value of which does not exceed \$1606.00 per EXCLUDING:		and					
	(1) Tuck board (2) Fibre board, trunk board and mill board (3) Paper on condition that it is for use as base in the manufacture of abrasive papers (4) Hand made paper and archival or restorationly by Public Museums and art galleries (5) Tissue							
	(a) Carbonising (excluding one time carbonising (b) Hairpad, wet strength quality	g)						
48.01.121 Deter'n	Machine glazed, in substance up to 120 g/m ²					40	Aul Free Can 30 DC 20	• •
48.01.129	Whole item					Free	Free	99